bJCI)(f::;.

Change Order No. 1
Date of Issuance: 5/31/2024 Effective Date:
Owner: City of Bay St. Louis Owner's Contract No.:
Contractor: Moran Hauling, Inc. Contractor’s Project No.:
Engineer:  Jason Chiniche, PE Engineer's Project No.:  15-007-012
Project: Pickleball Court Construction Contract Name:

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Contractor to include installation of benches, fence post sleeves, and perimeter fencing.

Attachments: Contractor Quote

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
[note changes in Milestones if applicable]
Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:
$.115,596.75 Ready for Final Payment:
days or dates
[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change | [Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
Orders No.___ toNo.__: Orders No. ___ toNo. ___
Substantial Completion:
S Ready for Final Payment:
days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:
S 115,596.75 Ready for Final Payment:
days or dates
[increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order: [Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:
$ 22,869.55 Ready for Final Payment:
days or dates
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion:
S 138,466.30 Ready for Final Payment:
4 days or dates
ECOMM % ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
By: /jfn-—- By: By: A
/ Engineer (if required) Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Aythorized Signature)
Title:  Project Engineer Title  Mayor Title Pf € Srj
Date: 5/31/2024 Date Date & /3/ / 2 ¢
7
Approved by Funding Agency (if
applicable)
By: Date:
Title:
EJCDC" C-941, Change Order.

Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.
Pagelofl




MORAN HAULING, INC.

10380 Three Rivers Rd Gulfport, MS 39503 Office: (228) 206-1850

May 31, 2024
Proposal for: Pickle Ball Court @ McDonald Park
Prices are good for (30) days from bid date.

Proposal includes all labor, equipment, mobilization.
Pricing as per site drawings provided.

Pickleball Fencing and Bench Sleaves
For the price of $22,869.55, we will install:

1. Approximately 144ft of 6" high black vinyl-coated fencing — located on the ends of the courls
2. Approximately 130ft of 4” high black vinyl-coated fencing — located on the sides of the courts
3. Two (2) 4’x4’ walk gates — centered on the sides.
4. Sleaves For Benches

: Total Project: $22,869.55

We appreciate the opportunity.

Donald Moran II1
President:

Abcepted by:

Signatwre:
* Graded to within 1/10 tolerance
*% All quantities are approximate. Unit prices will be honored if actual quantities very from quated amount.




