AR T =
ENGIFNEEAS JOANT CONTRAGT
DOCUMENTS COMMMTTER

Change Order No. 2

Date of Issuance: 7/22/2024

Owner: City of Bay St. Louis
Contractor: Moran Hauling, Inc.
Engineer:  Jason Chiniche, PE

Project: Pickleball Court Construction

Effective Date:

Owner's Contract No.:
Contractor’s Project No.:
Engineer's Project No.:
Contract Name:

15-007-012

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Contractor to include installation of courtside benches, court lighting, and sidewalk. Extension of

time {60 calendar days) due to materials.

Attachments: Contractor Quote

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price:

$115.596.75

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
[note changes in Milestones if applicable]
Original Contract Times: 100
Substantial Completion: 130

Ready for Final Payment:

days or dates

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
OrdersNo. 1 toNo._1:

[increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
Orders No. __ toNo. __:

Substantial Completion: N/A
$22,869.55 Ready for Final Payment: N/A
days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
¢ Substantial Completion: 100
$.138,466.30 ) Ready for Final Payment: 130

days or dates

(Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:

[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:

Substantial Completion: 60
$ 48,556.65 Ready for Final Payment: 60
days or dates
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order; Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 160
$187,022.95 Ready for Final Payment; 190
days or dates
ACCEPTED: . ACEEPTED:

%EOMM EN%
By: A~ By:

By: '

Engineer (if required)

J
Owner {Authorized Signature) ConWUyrlzed Signature)
Title (5 gy{/‘(‘”

Date

- 30-24

Date;

Title:  Project Engineer Title  Mayor
Date:  7/22/2024 Date
Approved by Funding Agency (if

applicable)

By:

Title:

EJCDC® C-841, Change Order.
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Jaint Cantract Documents Committee.

Page1of 1




MORAN HAULING, INC.,

10380 Three Rivers Rd Gulfport, MS 39603 Office: (228) 206-1860

May 7, 2024
Proposal for: Pickle Ball Court @ McDonald Park
Prices are good for (30) days from bid date.

Proposal includes all labor, equipment, mobilization.

Pricing as per site drawings provided.

Courtside Benches

For the price of $8,981.75, we will install four (4) Belson Qutdoor 6’ green permanent, surface

mount courtside benches (Model # PB6-CON).

Pickleball Court Lighting

For the price of $29,314,90, we will:

1. Install the American LED Pickleball Court Lighting System, including the installation of four (4)
light poles in concrete foundations (with conduit sweeps from the pole through the foundation),
arm brackets, LED fixtures, and wiring to the bottom of each light pole (Color: Black)

2. We will install conduit, wiring, ete. to each light pole, make connections and install switching,

Sidewalk

For the Price of $10,260.00, we will grade, form, pour, and finish approximately 120 SY of sidewalk

jincluding ADA ramp.

Total Project: $48,566.65

We appreciate the opportunity.

Donald Moran Il
President

* Qraded to within 1/10 tolerance
** All quantities are approximate. Unit prices will be honored if actual quantities very from guoted amount,




